MEADE COUNTY	RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE C	ORPORATION

FOR Entire territory served					
Community,	Town	or C	ity		
	P.S.C.	No.	26		
(Original)	Sheet	No.	1		
(Revised)					
Cancelling	P.S.C.	No.	25		
(Original)	Sheet	No.	1		

(Revised)

Schedule 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
Residential, Farm and Non-Farm, Schools & Churches		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served.		
Availability of Service: Available to customers of the Cooperative located on its lines service including lighting, incidental appliances, refrigeration, cook home heating, and power for motors up to and including seven and one-horsepower (7½ H.P.); Corporation covering this service.	ing,	
Character of Service: Single phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.		
The state of the s	.0	00 07494/KWH 05004/KWH 05580/KWH
State and Federal tax will be added to above rate where applicable.		
Minimum Monthly Charge: In no case shall the monthly minimum bill be less than \$6.00 per month.		I
Fuel Cost Adjustment: In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision billed Seller's wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall adjusted each month by the amount per KWH of sales by the Seller equal the dollar amount of the above mentioned charge (plus or minus adjustment for over or under collection) in the Cooperative's wholespower cost for the next preceding month. The following formula states.	by be to any sale hall	
apply: PUBLIC SERVICE C Adjustment Factor = $\frac{F \pm O}{S}$ OF KENTU	CKY	SOLON

DATE OF ISSUE		1111_2
Month	Day	Year
DATE EFFECTIVE July 307 1993		DUDGUANT TO COT WAR FOLD
Month!	Day	PUNSUANT TO SUT KAN 3.011,
ISSUED BY AMERICAN	Manager-P. O. Box 48	SECTION 9 (1)
Name of Officer	Title	BY: Address of telle of
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
	OPDER NO	93-033

FOR Entire terr	ltory	se:	rvea
Community,	Town	or Ci	ity
	P.S.C.	No.	26
(Original)	Sheet	No.	7
(Revised)			
Cancelling	P.S.C.	No.	25
(Original)	Sheet	No.	
(Revised)			

Schedule 2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Commercial Rate	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service: Available to commercial customers of the Cooperative located on its lines for service including lighting, incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooking, heating and power for motors up to and including seven and one-half horsepower $(7\frac{1}{2}$ H.P.). Written permission must be obtained from the Cooperative for motors rated above seven and one-half horsepower $(7\frac{1}{2}$ H.P.); all subject to the rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this service.	
Character of Service: Single phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.	
Next 500 KWH per month I .07	00 7965/KWH 7316/KWH 5484/KWH
State and Federal tax will be added to above rate where applicable.	
Minimum Monthly Charge: In no case shall the monthly minimum bill be less than \$8.00 per month.	
Fuel Cost Adjustment: In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision billed by Seller's wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the amount per KWH of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount of the above mentioned charge (plus or minus any adjustment for over or under collection) in the Cooperative's wholesale	HOCHAN

DATE OF ISSUE

July 30, 1993

Menth

Day

Year EFFECTIVE

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:001.7

SECTION 9 (1)

ire terr.	_			
•	P.S.C.	No.	26	
 (Original) (Revised)	Sheet	No.	10	
 Cancelling (Original) (Revised)				

Schedule 3	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
General Service, 0-49 KVA			RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory serv	ved.		
	mers located on or near Seller types of usage, subject to the est	-	
Type of Service: Single or three-phase	e, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard vo	oltages.	
Rates: 1. Energy Charge			
Customer cha	arge - No KWH usage	I \$	8.00
	500 KWH per month		07805/KWH
	500 KWH per month		07236/KWH
All over 1,0	000 KWH per month	I.	06389/KWH
2. Demand Charge			
First	10 KW of billing demand per month	N	o charge
Excess above	e 10 KW of billing demand per month		3.31/KW
State and Federal tax will	be added to above rate where appl	icable.	
Determination of Billing D	Demand: hall be the maximum kilowatt demar	d ostablished	
	period (fifteen consecutive minute		
	is rendered, as indicated or records		
meter and adjusted for pow	ver factor as follows:		
	F	PUBLIC SERVICE CON OF KENTUCK	Y

DATE OF ISSUE July 30, 1993		
Month	Day	APPT 3 0 1932
DATE EFFECTIVE July 30, 1993		
Month 7	Day	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
ISSUED BY Strime July	ManagerP. O. Box 489	Brandenburg (1) 40108
Name of Officer	Title	BY: Address salle a
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
	ORDER NO.	93-033

FOR Ent	ire terr	itory	se	rved
	Community,	Town	or C	ity
		P.S.C.	No.	26
	(Original)	Sheet	No.	14
	(Revised)			
	Cancelling	P.S.C.	No.	25
	(Original)	Sheet	No.	14

(Revised)

Schedule 4 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	RATE
Large Power Service, 50 KVA - 999 KVA	PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service: Available to consumers located on or near Seller's three-phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations of Seller.	1
<pre>Type of Service: Three-phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.</pre>	
Rates: I \$3.31 per month per KW of billing demand plus energy charge of:	
I .06748 per KWH for the first 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand	
I .06110 per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand	
I .05845 per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand	
I .05683 per KWH for all remaining KWH used per month	
State and Federal tax will be added to above rate where applicable.	
Determination of Filling Demand: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period (fifteen consecutive minutes) during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand	е
meter and adjusted for power factor as follows:	
Power Factor Adjustment: The consumer shall at all times take and use power in such manner	r
that its average power factor shall be as near one hundred percent (100%	
as is consistent with good engineering practice, but in no case shall the	
power factor be lower than ninety percent (90%) lagging. The Distributor	J
PUBLIC SERVICE C OF KENTUC	
ATE OF ISSUE July 30, 1993	

DATE OF ISSUE July 30, 1993

Month

Day

Year EFFECTIVE

Day

Year JUL 3 0 1993

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

Day

Year JUL 3 0 1993

Manager—P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

SECTION 9 (1)

ORDER NO. 93-033/

FOR	Furte ferr	Ttory	serve	<u> 3a</u>
	Community,	Town o	r City	
		P.S.C. N	lo	25
	(Original)	Sheet N	No	18
	(Revised)			
	Cancelling	P.S.C. N	No	24
	(Original)	Sheet M	lo	18

(Revised)

Schedule 5 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	RATE
Outdoor Lighting Service - Individual Consumers	PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service: Available to consumers who abide by the rules, regulations and bylaws of the Cooperative and will sign a contract agreement for service in accordance with the special terms and conditions set forth herein.	
Character of Service: This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to outdoor equipment for the illumination of streets, driveways, yards, lots, and other outdoor areas. Cooperative will provide, own, and maintain the lighting equipment, as hereinafter described and will furnish the electrical energy to operate such equipment. Service under this rate will be available on an automatically controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4000 hours per year. Units installed shall be security light type or units as specified herein.	
Rates:	
175 Watt unmetered, per month 175 Watt metered, per month 400 Watt unmetered, per month 170 Watt metered, per month 170 Watt metered, per month	\$7.29 3.65 10.15 3.65
State and Federal tax will be added to above rate where applicable.	
Terms of Payment: Accounts not paid when due may incur a delinquent charge for collection, and a disconnect and reconnect fee.	
Fuel Cost Adjustment: In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision billed by Seller's wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be	

DATE OF ISSUE

April 3, 1991

Month

Day

Year EFFECTIVE

Day

July 1, 1991

Manager-P. O. Box 367, Brandenburg, KY 40108

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

ORDER NO.

FUR	Pitcire cerricory served							
	Community, Town or City							
		P.S.C. No	25					
	(Original)	Sheet No	o. <u>22</u>					
	(Revised)							
	Cancelling	P.S.C. No	o. 24					

(Revised)

(Original) Sheet No. 22

Schedule 6 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Street Lighting - Community, Municipalities, Towns	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service: To any customer who can be served in accordance with the special terms and conditions set forth herein and who is willing to contract for service in accordance with such special terms and conditions; subject to the established rules, regulations and by-laws of the Cooperative.	1
Character of Service: This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to outdoor equipment for the illumination of streets, driveways, yards, lots, and other outdoor areas. Cooperative will provide, own, and maintain the lighting equipment, as hereinafter described and will furnish the electrical energy to operate such equipment. Service under this rate will be available on an automatically controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4000 hours per year. Units installed shall be security light type or units as specified herein. Service to alternating current either series or multiple system, or in combination at option of Distributor.	
Rates:	
175 Watt, per month I 400 Watt, per month I	\$6.37 9.30
State and Federal tax will be added to above rate where applicable.	
Terms of Payment: Accounts not paid when due may incur a delinquent charge for collection, and a disconnect and reconnect fee.	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	CN

DATE OF ISSUE _	April 3, 1991		MAY 1 199	11
DATE OF 1330E	Month	Day	Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1991			PURSUANT TO 807 KA	R 5:011
	Month /	Day	SECTION 9 (1	
ISSUED BY	my Julia	ManagerP. O.	Box 367, Brandenbyr	KY 40108
ISSUED BY AUTHO	Name of Officer	Title	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	MANAGER 294
1330ED DI AOIII	OKITI OT 1.3.G.	OR	RDER NO. 90-382	\mathbb{C}^0